FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

11-12-2002

Docket No.: VAN BEURDEN

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ET

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03				Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	V	102277	737 _. ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks	: Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Lips B.V 11-4-02			Name: Wärtsilä Propulsion Netherlands B.V.	
	, ,		Address: P.O. Box 6	
Additional names(s) of conveying p	arty(ies)	☑ Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment	□ N	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	X (Change of Name	City: Drunen	State/Prov.:
Other			Country: NL	ZIP: 5150-BB
Execution Date: October 8, 2002			Additional name(s) & address(es)	Yes ∏⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number	e(e)·		personal formation of the second seco
,,		` ,	n the execution date of the applic	ation is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application,			,	ation is.
Patent Application No.	Filing da	are	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/787,298	March 15	5, 2001		17:30 01108
		,	. ~	- O (i
		Additional numbers	Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Anthony H. Handa	l/Roger Pitt		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40,00
Registration No. 26,275/46,996			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Address: Handal & Morofsky				
80 Washington Steet				
			8. Deposit account number:	8
City: Norwalk	State	e/Prov.: CT	080570	7298 40.00 00
Country: US	ZIP:	06854	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	ge and belief,	the foregoing inforr	nation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
Anthony H. Handal/Roger	Pitt			Øctober 28, 2002
Name of Person S			Signature	
	-	number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and	Date No. 17



DECLARATION

Herewith we certify that the name Lips B.V., commercial register number 18107163, has been changed into Wärtsilä Propulsion Netherlands B.V., as a result of an amendment of Article of Association on 01 juli .

Other information of this company is not included in this certification.

Best regards, Chamber of Commerce for Oost-Brabant 's-Hertogenbosch, 8 oktober 2002

N.M. van der Heiden-Bosch medewerkster Wetsuitvoering

KAMER VAN KOOPHANDEL EN FABRIEKEN VOOR OOST-BRABANT

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013464 FRAME: 0883